

---

**SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Judiciary C to Original Senate Bill No. 88  
by Senator Broome

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 2, after "To enact" delete "R.S. 14:82(H), 83.3(E), 83.4(D), and 89.2(E),"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 29

5 AMENDMENT NO. 3

6 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 5

7 AMENDMENT NO. 4

8 On page 3, at the beginning of line 6, change "Section 2." to "Section 1."

9 AMENDMENT NO. 5

10 On page 3, line 12, after "**public sale or**" insert "**public**"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 6

12 On page 5, at the beginning of line 10, change "Section 3." to "Section 2."

13 AMENDMENT NO. 7

14 On page 6, at the beginning of line 4, change "Section 4." to "Section 3."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 8

16 On page 6, at the beginning of line 8, delete "**A. The**" and insert "**A. With respect to**  
17 **children found to be victims of human trafficking, the**"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 9

19 On page 6, at the beginning of line 22, delete "**Developing and maintaining**" and insert  
20 "**Referring child victims to the appropriate**"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 10

22 On page 7, at the beginning of line 15 after "**shall refer the**" delete "**victim to services**" and  
23 insert "**child victim to appropriate services**"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 11

25 On page 7, at the end of line 17 delete "**the Department of**" and insert "**the appropriate**  
26 **protective service agency.**" and delete line 18

27 AMENDMENT NO. 12

28 On page 8, at the beginning of line 12, change "Section 5." to "Section 4."

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

2 On page 9, line 13, delete "**Department of Children and Family**" and insert "**Department**  
3 **of Public Safety and Corrections, office of juvenile justice.**" and delete line 14

4 AMENDMENT NO. 14

5 On page 12, at the beginning of line 10, change "Section 6." to "Section 5."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 15

7 On page 13, at the beginning of line 11, change "Section 7." to "Section 6."